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Bearch of the Premises of eeriain persons connected with Punjab
National Bank

358, Shri Harl Vishnu Kamath: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 461 on the 15th September, 1965 regarding the search of the premises of certain persons connected with the Punjab National
Bank and state:

(a) whether the serutiny of the re-
eords has been completed; and

(b) if z0, the result thereof?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs and Minister of Defence Supplies In the Minlstry of Defence (Sh-i Hathl): (a) Not yet.

(b) Does not arise.

Gol Gumbad, Bijapur

359. Shri R. G. Dubey: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposs to white-wash the interior of the Gol Gumhad at Bijapur; and

(b) if so, whether necessary funds Wave been sanctioned for the purpose?

The Deputy Minister ln {the Ministry of FEduocation (Shri Bhakt Darshan): (a) No, Sir,

{b) Does not arise.
Stipend to Teach under training

361. Shri Mohammed Koya: Will the Minister of Education be pl d to state:

(a) whether the language teachery taken for training in Kerala were giv-
+n any stipend;

{b) when was it stopped;

(c) whether the tralned teachers are given any additional pay;

(d) whether they are given their pey during the training pe-iod; and
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(e) whether during this training period, their increments are stopped?

The Minister of Education (Bhe
M. C. Chagla): (a) to (e). The
information is being obtained from the State Government and will be laid on the Table of the House in due

course.
Pablishers’ Assoclation in India

362, Shri Hem Raj: Will the Mintster of Education be pleased to refwr to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 278 on the 18th August,
1865 and state:

{a) the p-ogress since made in considering the proposals made by the Publishers’ Association of Indla; and

(b) when the final decision is likely to be taken?

The Minister of Education (Shri
M. C. Chagla): (a) and (b). A statement is attached. [Placed in Librarp.
See No. LT-5100/65].

Western Himalayan Mountaineering Institate, Manall (Punjab)

363, Shri Hem Raj: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1225 on the Ilst Septembes,
1865 and state:

{a) the progress since made for the reorganisation of the Western Himalayan Mountaineering Institute ok Manali (Punjab); and

(b} when the final decisiom is likely to be arrived at?

The Deputv Minister in the Minks-
try of Educatlon (Shri Bhaki Darshan): (a) The matter iz still under consideration In consultation with the Punjab Government.

(b) This cannot be indicated precisely. Every effort is being made te expedite the decigion.

Russian Ol Bupplies for India

364, Shri Tndralit Gupta: Will the Minister of Petroleum and Chem'cals be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Russian muner-
tankers are now successfully entering

